
 
1 2   Team Scores  
2  1   Western Kentucky  295  287       582  +6 
1  2   Indianapolis, U. of 293  294       587  +11 

T3  3   Southern Illinois  296  296       592  +16 
T5  T4   Chattanooga 301  294       595  +19 
T3  T4   UAB 296  299       595  +19 
7  6   ULM 304  294       598  +22 

T5  7   Troy 301  298       599  +23 
9  8   Middle Tennessee 306  297       603  +27 

10  9   South Alabama 308  300       608  +32 
8  10   Little Rock  305  309       614  +38 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Western Kentucky 295 287 582

T3 Sarah Arnold (4) 74 70 144

T12 Mary Joiner (3) 74 73 147

T14 Teri Doss (2) 76 72 148

18 Megan Clarke (5) 71 78 149

T31 Rylea Marcum (1) 81 72 153

2 Indianapolis, U. of 293 294 587

T1 Pilar Echeverria (1) 71 72 143

T7 Anna Kramer (3) 72 74 146

T14 Cailyn Henderson (2) 75 73 148

T19 Hunter Nugent (5) 75 75 150

T47 Elyse Stasil (4) 75 82 157

3 Southern Illinois 296 296 592

T1 Emilyee McGiles (4) 71 72 143

T3 Moyea Russell (1) 74 70 144

T23 Ayanna Habeel (2) 76 75 151

T35 Erica Kerr (3) 75 79 154

T55 Janie Samattiyadeekul (5) 77 81 158

T4 Chattanooga 301 294 595

T7 Beatriz Barrios (1) 75 71 146

T12 Rachel Thompson (4) 77 70 147

T23 Daphne Van Son (2) 73 78 151

T31 Esme Hamilton (5) 78 75 153

T35 Dorota Zalewska (3) 76 78 154

T4 UAB 296 299 595

6 Tia Teiniketo (1) 73 72 145

T7 Pin-Hsuan (Shelly) Chen (2) 73 73 146

T19 Stephenie Fowler (5) 74 76 150

T35 Emilia Smith (3) 76 78 154

59 Caroline Waldrop (4) 79 83 162

6 ULM 304 294 598

T3 Jahaanvie Walia (5) 72 72 144

T14 Chantal Dueringer (1) 76 72 148

T26 Shani White (2) 77 75 152

T47 Eva Bjornsdottir (3) 82 75 157

T47 Line Petersen (4) 79 78 157

7 Troy 301 298 599

T7 Nicole Lorup (3) 73 73 146

T26 Courtney Vogel (1) 74 78 152

T26 Judith Castro (5) 75 77 152

T35 Elisabeth Preus (2) 79 75 154

T44 ShaeBug Scarberry (4) 83 73 156
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Middle Tennessee 306 297 603

T19 Sophie Burks (2) 76 74 150

T23 Molly Bebelaar (5) 77 74 151

T26 Catherine Caudill (1) 75 77 152

T26 Caroline Caudill (4) 78 74 152

T31 Taylor Edlin (3) 78 75 153

9 South Alabama 308 300 608

T7 Siti Shaari (2) 74 72 146

T35 Julie Hovland (1) 79 75 154

T35 Caroline Berge (4) 78 76 154

T42 Belinda May (3) 78 77 155

T47 Carlota Garcia (5) 78 79 157

10 Little Rock 305 309 614

T19 Malena Austerslatt (1) 73 77 150

T35 Sydney Scraba (2) 79 75 154

T44 Tilde Bocker (4) 78 78 156

T55 Kellie Gachaga (3) 75 83 158

T60 Viktoria Krnacova (5) 85 79 164

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2020, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T14 Rachel Rich (Western Kentucky ) 74 74 148

T31 Lexie Dawson (UAB) 79 74 153

T42 Amelia Lawson (Southern Illinois ) 78 77 155

T44 Anna Claire Little (Troy) 80 76 156

T47 Olivia Reed (Western Kentucky ) 76 81 157

T47 Madison Smith (Middle Tennessee) 83 74 157

T47 Jefimija Dordevic (Chattanooga) 75 82 157

T47 Katelyn Skinner (Indianapolis, U. of) 78 79 157

57 Marilyn Steed (UAB) 79 80 159

58 Brooklyn Bostick (Troy) 83 77 160

T60 Karlee Allen (UAB) 81 83 164

62 Nele Mattner (South Alabama) 85 81 166

63 Elizabeth Caldarelli (Troy) 81 86 167

64 Maggie Schaffer (Indianapolis, U. of) 82 0 82
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T1 T1   Emilyee McGiles  Southern Illinois  71  72       143  -1   
T1 T1   Pilar Echeverria  Indianapolis, U. of  71  72       143  -1   
T4 T3   Jahaanvie Walia  ULM  72  72       144  E   
T11 T3   Sarah Arnold  Western Kentucky  74  70       144  E   
T11 T3   Moyea Russell  Southern Illinois  74  70       144  E   
T6 6   Tia Teiniketo  UAB  73  72       145  +1   
T6 T7   Pin-Hsuan (Shelly) Chen  UAB  73  73       146  +2   
T18 T7   Beatriz Barrios  Chattanooga  75  71       146  +2   
T6 T7   Nicole Lorup  Troy  73  73       146  +2   
T4 T7   Anna Kramer  Indianapolis, U. of  72  74       146  +2   
T11 T7   Siti Shaari  South Alabama  74  72       146  +2   
T34 T12   Rachel Thompson  Chattanooga  77  70       147  +3   
T11 T12   Mary Joiner  Western Kentucky  74  73       147  +3   
T11 T14   Rachel Rich *  Western Kentucky  74  74       148  +4   
T27 T14   Teri Doss  Western Kentucky  76  72       148  +4   
T27 T14   Chantal Dueringer  ULM  76  72       148  +4   
T18 T14   Cailyn Henderson  Indianapolis, U. of  75  73       148  +4   
T1 18   Megan Clarke  Western Kentucky  71  78       149  +5   
T11 T19   Stephenie Fowler  UAB  74  76       150  +6   
T6 T19   Malena Austerslatt  Little Rock  73  77       150  +6   
T18 T19   Hunter Nugent  Indianapolis, U. of  75  75       150  +6   
T27 T19   Sophie Burks  Middle Tennessee  76  74       150  +6   
T6 T23   Daphne Van Son  Chattanooga  73  78       151  +7   
T34 T23   Molly Bebelaar  Middle Tennessee  77  74       151  +7   
T27 T23   Ayanna Habeel  Southern Illinois  76  75       151  +7   
T34 T26   Shani White  ULM  77  75       152  +8   
T18 T26   Judith Castro  Troy  75  77       152  +8   
T38 T26   Caroline Caudill  Middle Tennessee  78  74       152  +8   
T18 T26   Catherine Caudill  Middle Tennessee  75  77       152  +8   
T11 T26   Courtney Vogel  Troy  74  78       152  +8   
T38 T31   Esme Hamilton  Chattanooga  78  75       153  +9   
T55 T31   Rylea Marcum  Western Kentucky  81  72       153  +9   
T38 T31   Taylor Edlin  Middle Tennessee  78  75       153  +9   
T47 T31   Lexie Dawson *  UAB  79  74       153  +9   
T27 T35   Dorota Zalewska  Chattanooga  76  78       154  +10   
T27 T35   Emilia Smith  UAB  76  78       154  +10   
T47 T35   Sydney Scraba  Little Rock  79  75       154  +10   
T38 T35   Caroline Berge  South Alabama  78  76       154  +10   
T18 T35   Erica Kerr  Southern Illinois  75  79       154  +10   
T47 T35   Elisabeth Preus  Troy  79  75       154  +10   
T47 T35   Julie Hovland  South Alabama  79  75       154  +10   
T38 T42   Amelia Lawson *  Southern Illinois  78  77       155  +11   
T38 T42   Belinda May  South Alabama  78  77       155  +11   
T38 T44   Tilde Bocker  Little Rock  78  78       156  +12   

T60 T44   ShaeBug Scarberry  Troy  83  73       156  +12 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

54 T44   Anna Claire Little *  Troy  80  76       156  +12   
T27 T47   Olivia Reed *  Western Kentucky  76  81       157  +13   
T47 T47   Line Petersen  ULM  79  78       157  +13   
T18 T47   Jefimija Dordevic *  Chattanooga  75  82       157  +13   
T58 T47   Eva Bjornsdottir  ULM  82  75       157  +13   
T38 T47   Katelyn Skinner *  Indianapolis, U. of  78  79       157  +13   
T38 T47   Carlota Garcia  South Alabama  78  79       157  +13   
T18 T47   Elyse Stasil  Indianapolis, U. of  75  82       157  +13   
T60 T47   Madison Smith *  Middle Tennessee  83  74       157  +13   
T18 T55   Kellie Gachaga  Little Rock  75  83       158  +14   
T34 T55   Janie Samattiyadeekul  Southern Illinois  77  81       158  +14   
T47 57   Marilyn Steed *  UAB  79  80       159  +15   
T60 58   Brooklyn Bostick *  Troy  83  77       160  +16   
T47 59   Caroline Waldrop  UAB  79  83       162  +18   
T63 T60   Viktoria Krnacova  Little Rock  85  79       164  +20   
T55 T60   Karlee Allen *  UAB  81  83       164  +20   
T63 62   Nele Mattner *  South Alabama  85  81       166  +22   
T55 63   Elizabeth Caldarelli *  Troy  81  86       167  +23   
T58 -    Maggie Schaffer *  Indianapolis, U. of  82  W       -     -      
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Par 3 Scoring
M. Russell S Illinois 2.80 -2 
J. Walia ULM 2.90 -1 
A. Kramer U Indy 3.00 E 
M. Joiner W Kentucky 3.00 E 
P. Chen UAB 3.00 E 
E. Caldarelli Troy Univ. 3.00 E 
J. Hovland So Alabama 3.10 +1 
T. Bocker Litt. Rock 3.10 +1 
R. Thompson UTC 3.10 +1 
D. Van Son UTC 3.20 +2 
C. Henderson U Indy 3.20 +2 
M. Austerslatt Litt. Rock 3.20 +2 
S. Scraba Litt. Rock 3.20 +2 
H. Nugent U Indy 3.20 +2 
S. Arnold W Kentucky 3.20 +2 
M. Clarke W Kentucky 3.20 +2 
P. Echeverria U Indy 3.20 +2 
E. McGiles S Illinois 3.20 +2 
E. Bjornsdottir ULM 3.30 +3 
K. Skinner U Indy 3.30 +3 
C. Caudill MTSU 3.30 +3 
N. Lorup Troy Univ. 3.30 +3 

Par 4 Scoring
S. Shaari So Alabama 3.88 -2 
P. Echeverria U Indy 3.94 -1 
R. Rich W Kentucky 3.94 -1 
S. Burks MTSU 4.00 E 
S. Arnold W Kentucky 4.00 E 
P. Chen UAB 4.00 E 
E. Preus Troy Univ. 4.06 +1 
T. Teiniketo UAB 4.06 +1 
M. Russell S Illinois 4.06 +1 
E. McGiles S Illinois 4.06 +1 
N. Lorup Troy Univ. 4.06 +1 
B. Barrios UTC 4.06 +1 
A. Habeel S Illinois 4.06 +1 
C. Dueringer ULM 4.06 +1 
E. Smith UAB 4.13 +2 
E. Hamilton UTC 4.13 +2 
M. Clarke W Kentucky 4.13 +2 
S. Fowler UAB 4.19 +3 
D. Zalewska UTC 4.19 +3 
O. Reed W Kentucky 4.19 +3 
J. Castro Troy Univ. 4.19 +3 
S. Scraba Litt. Rock 4.19 +3 

Par 5 Scoring
C. Vogel Troy Univ. 4.40 -6 
J. Walia ULM 4.60 -4 
T. Teiniketo UAB 4.60 -4 
M. Joiner W Kentucky 4.60 -4 
E. McGiles S Illinois 4.60 -4 
D. Zalewska UTC 4.70 -3 
C. Henderson U Indy 4.70 -3 
T. Doss W Kentucky 4.70 -3 
M. Bebelaar MTSU 4.70 -3 
B. Barrios UTC 4.80 -2 
S. Arnold W Kentucky 4.80 -2 
M. Austerslatt Litt. Rock 4.80 -2 
N. Lorup Troy Univ. 4.80 -2 
C. Garcia So Alabama 4.80 -2 
S. Burks MTSU 4.80 -2 
A. Kramer U Indy 4.80 -2 
P. Echeverria U Indy 4.80 -2 
S. Fowler UAB 4.80 -2 
S. White ULM 4.80 -2 
C. Berge So Alabama 4.90 -1 
E. Kerr S Illinois 4.90 -1 
E. Stasil U Indy 4.90 -1 

Eagles 
E. Kerr S Illinois 1
C. Henderson U Indy 1
L. Dawson UAB 1
S. Arnold W Kentucky 1
C. Vogel Troy Univ. 1

Birdies 
P. Echeverria U Indy 9
S. Fowler UAB 7
M. Russell S Illinois 7
N. Lorup Troy Univ. 7
R. Marcum W Kentucky 7
C. Dueringer ULM 6
R. Thompson UTC 6
H. Nugent U Indy 6
P. Chen UAB 6
C. Henderson U Indy 6
A. Kramer U Indy 6
J. Walia ULM 6
E. McGiles S Illinois 6
M. Joiner W Kentucky 6
E. Kerr S Illinois 6
S. Shaari So Alabama 6
R. Rich W Kentucky 6
C. Berge So Alabama 5
J. Hovland So Alabama 5
M. Austerslatt Litt. Rock 5
D. Zalewska UTC 5
L. Dawson UAB 5

Pars 
T. Teiniketo UAB 28
A. Habeel S Illinois 26
E. McGiles S Illinois 25
S. Burks MTSU 25
J. Walia ULM 25
D. Van Son UTC 25
S. White ULM 25
B. Barrios UTC 24
S. Scarberry Troy Univ. 24
B. May So Alabama 23
S. Arnold W Kentucky 23
L. Petersen ULM 23
A. Lawson S Illinois 23
T. Doss W Kentucky 23
S. Shaari So Alabama 23
M. Clarke W Kentucky 23
M. Joiner W Kentucky 23
A. Kramer U Indy 22
N. Lorup Troy Univ. 22
M. Russell S Illinois 22
P. Chen UAB 22
K. Skinner U Indy 22
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Tree Lined 76.81 64

2 Tree Lined 76.02 63

 

Total Average Scores
Tree Lined 76.42 127

 

Hoover Country Club: Tree Lined
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 345     1 39 16 6 1 

2 3 176     5 29 19 8 2 

3 5 517   1 15 40 7     

4 4 329     12 31 16 4   

5 3 164       33 23 7   

6 5 506     10 36 16 1   

7 4 382     6 33 17 7   

8 3 160     5 40 18     

9 5 500     24 26 9 3 1 

10 4 300     21 25 17     

11 5 520     10 45 8     

12 3 166     3 42 17 1   

13 4 360     12 37 12 2   

14 4 347     5 42 14 2   

15 4 396     2 32 25 4   

16 4 335     1 37 24   1 

17 3 174     5 42 14 2   

18 5 498   1 9 35 14 4   

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

5 3 164 +0.59 

2 3 176 +0.57 

15 4 396 +0.49 

1 4 345 +0.48 

16 4 335 +0.41 

7 4 382 +0.40 

12 3 166 +0.25 

17 3 174 +0.21 

8 3 160 +0.21 

14 4 347 +0.21 

4 4 329 +0.19 

18 5 498 +0.17 

6 5 506 +0.13 

13 4 360 +0.06 

11 5 520 -0.03 

10 4 300 -0.06 

9 5 500 -0.10 

3 5 517 -0.16 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21220&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21220&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21220&hole=3&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21220&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21220&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21220&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21220&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21220&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21220&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21220&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21220&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21220&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21220&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21220&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21220&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21220&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21220&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21220&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21220&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1
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